THIRD AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT
FOR WATER UTILITY TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK
FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY
TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2019, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and R.J. NOBLE COMPANY, a California corporation
(“Contractor”), with respect to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about April 25, 2011, City and Contractor entered into a Master
Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City
Locations on an As-Needed Basis (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on or about December 4, 2013, City and Contractor entered in a First
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis (“First Amendment”), extending the Agreement
to October 23, 2016; and

WHEREAS, on or about October 21, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Second
Amendment to Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving for
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis (“Second Amendment”), extending the
Agreement to October 23, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2019, but may, subject to mutual
consent, be extended for successive three year terms; and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three
years, to October 23, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, or until October 23,
2022,

2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Third
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
if set forth in full.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Third Amendment to
Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City
Locations on an As-Needed Basis to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:

R.J.NOBLE COMPANY, a California
corporation

STEVE MENOZA, SECRETARY

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: MMM—

Assistant City Attorney

WRe-citylawhcycom\WPDocs\D0 13\P030\00490798. DOC
11-1060.C SDW 08/13/19

[Name and Title]

X

By:

v

AUSTIN CARVER, VICE PRESIDENT OF OPERATIONS
[Name and Title]




CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189
R o 01 1430 e R R e Ve e R A R KR e R R T Lt L O e I R

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }
County of _QRANGE
09/03/19
on before me, __J- DE IONGH, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date i Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
STEVE MENDOZA

personally appeared
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s} whose name(s} is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in histhetrftheir
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heritheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the personis) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing

i Vs Gomm‘:.ssolgnlo#NngBSO 4 E paragraph is true and correct.

¥ ) e z

4 Notary Public - California 2 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Z N\ Orange County E

Slgnatur /
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above ngnature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer’'s Name: Signer’s Name:
O Corporate Officer — Title(s): 0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): ;
O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General
0O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact O Individual 0 Attorney in Fact
O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
O Other: 0O Other; __
Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:
m R R R X S R R R X 4 S R MR R R e

©2018 National Notary Association



CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }
County of _QRANGE
09/03/19
on before me, __J- DE IONGH, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
AUSTIN CARVER

personally appeared

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s} is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in hisfherftheir
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heritheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
taws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

J. DE 1ONGH
Commission # 2128504
Notary Public - California

Orange County
My Comm Explres Oct 28201@

Slgnatureo( M/
tary Seal and/or Stamp Above

Place No S/gnature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wt‘jﬁ\éi‘ém'

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: ... Signer's Name:

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): O Corporate Officer — Title(s).

00 Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited O General

O Individual O Attorney in Fact O Individual O Attorney in Fact

0O Trustee 0O Guardian or Conservator O Trustee O Guardian or Conservator
O Other O Other:

Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

RENEBBAROMRE0 S 518 B D OIS SR B B R RN

©2018 National Notary Association



